

James R. Schoenike President

August 22nd , 2017

Via Email

Dear Financial Intermediary:

Important news regarding the Century Funds and Congress Funds Conversion. NEGATIVE CONSENT NOTICE OF UPDATED SCHEDULE A – FUND SCHEDULE.

Effective close of business on September 15th, 2017, the Century Shares Trust will be reorganized into the Congress Funds (a series of the Professionally Managed Portfolios) under the shareholder approved Plan of Reorganization. As a result of this conversion and fund reorganization, Shareholder Servicing and Transfer Agent Services will now be handled by US Bancorp Fund Services, LLC effective Monday, September 18th, 2017

Please see below for additional information regarding the Century Funds as of close of business on Friday, September 15th, 2017: Additionally Quasar has attached an Operational Notice related to this event.:

NSCC

If you currently trade through the NSCC, the Participant Number and Alpha Code will change from Century's current NSCC participation number to Congress Funds as follows:

	Prior to September 18 th , 2017 Century Funds	Effective September 18 th , 2017 <u>Congress Funds</u>
NSCC Number	5597	5741
Alpha Code	n/a	8U

Please note: Century Shares Trust Institutional share class is merging into the Congress Large Cap Growth Fund. The Century Small Cap Select Fund is reorganizing and changing its name.

FROM Century Fund Family			TO Congress Fund Family				
Name	Fund #	CUSIP	Ticker	Name	Fund #	CUSIP	Ticker
Century Shares Trust Institutional Class	2	156681108	CENSX	Congress Large Cap Growth Fund Institutional Class	1496	74316J789	CMLIX
Century Small Cap Select Fund Investor Class	1	15649P109	CSMVX	Congress Small Cap Growth Fund Retail Class	5530	74316P728	CSMVX
Century Small Cap Select Fund Institutional Shares	11	15649P208	CSMCX	Congress Small Cap Growth Institutional Class	5531	74316P710	CSMCX



Quasar has presented to you an updated Fund schedule to the existing Dealer/Selling Agreement ("Agreement") that your firm has with Quasar for the Congress Funds.

This is a negative consent notice pursuant ot our existing Agreement with your firm.

No action is required on your part, aside from the updating of your records related to the aforementioned changes.

For dealer agreement questions, please contact Quasar at <u>dealeragreements@usbank.com</u>, or 414-765-4304. Please note all future selling agreement requests should be sent via e-mail to Quasar's general mailbox dealeragreements@usbank.com.

The Transfer Agent will also change to U.S. Bancorp Fund Services, LLC on the same date. For operational questions, please contact 800-236-4424 or brokerdealer@usbank.com

For questions related to specifically to the Funds, please contact

Respectfully,

AmesSelven

James Schoenike

AMENDED SCHDULE A (September 18th, 2017)

Name	Fund #	CUSIP	Ticker
Congress Large Cap Growth Fund Institutional Class	1496	74316J789	CMLIX
Congress Small Cap Growth Fund Retail Class	5530	74316P728	CSMVX
Congress Small Cap Growth Institutional Class	5531	74316P710	СЅМСХ